EG55.00   Rev. 10/24
Catalog Specification Sheet N
o.
EG55.00
SPEC AIR
® Ventilation Hoods—
Exhaust-Only M
odels

On
ly
 M
od
el
s
Item No.:
Project No.:
S.I.S. No.:
SPEC AIR® Ventilation Hoods—Exhaust-Only Models
HEB Series — Regular Hoods HES Series — Short Front Hoods
                                                                                                                       exhaust collar size
                         SHORT                                                         1800 FPM       at 0.65˝ (17mm) S.P.        number of     number of    number of
REGULAR       FRONT              length             weight          Exhaust         width            length           exhaust           lights            filters
model #           model #           in.        mm      lbs.         kg         CFM         in.      mm       in.       mm        collars         per hood      per hood
HEB96-48        HES96-48        48˝     1219      254    115.2        1600         10˝     254       123⁄4˝    324             1                    1                    2
HEB96-54        HES96-54        54˝     1372      290    131.5        1800         10˝     254       141⁄2˝    368            1                    1                    2
HEB96-60        HES96-60        60˝     1524      355    161.0        2000         10˝     254       16˝      406             1                    2                    2
HEB96-66        HES96-66        66˝     1676      378    171.5        2200         10˝     254       171⁄2˝    445             1                    2                    3
HEB96-72        HES96-72        72˝     1829      412    186.9        2400         10˝     254       19˝      483             1                    2                    3
HEB96-78        HES96-78        78˝     1981      481    218.2        2600         10˝     254       203⁄4˝    527             1                    2                    3
HEB96-84        HES96-84        84˝     2134      550    249.5        2800         10˝     254       221⁄2˝    572             1                    3                    3
HEB96-90        HES96-90        90˝     2286      567    257.2        3000         10˝     254       24˝      610             1                    3                    4
HEB96-96        HES96-96        96˝     2438      584    264.9        3200         10˝     254       251⁄2˝    648             1                    3                    4
HEB96-102      HES96-102      102˝   2591      601    272.6        3400         10˝     254       27˝      686             1                    3                    4
HEB96-108      HES96-108      108˝   2743      618    280.3        3600         10˝     254       29˝      737             1                    3                    5
HEB96-114      HES96-114      114˝   2896      653    296.2        3800         10˝     254       30˝      762             1                    3                    5
HEB96-120      HES96-120      120˝   3048      671    304.4        4000         10˝     254       16˝      406             2                    4                    5
HEB96-126      HES96-126      126˝   3200      721    327.0        4200         10˝     254       161⁄2˝    419             2                    4                    6
HEB96-132      HES96-132      132˝   3353      756    342.9        4400         10˝     254       171⁄2˝    445             2                    4                    6
HEB96-138      HES96-138      138˝   3505      790    358.3        4600         10˝     254       181⁄2˝    470             2                    4                    6
HEB96-144      HES96-144      144˝   3658      825    374.2        4800         10˝     254       19˝      483             2                    4                    6